# 506079699 05/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6126415

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANK MCISAAC			05/28/2019
PAUL CLEMENTS			05/28/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	GORDIAN ENTERPRISES INC.		
Street Address:	3202 65 STREET		
City:	BEAUMONT, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T4X 0G5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	6885647	
CORRESPONDENCE D	<u>лтл</u>		
Fax Number:		612)332-9081	
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone:		612-332-5300	
Email:	C	progers@merchantgould.com	
Correspondent Name:		MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18707.0001FP01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY A. SEBALD		
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Sebald/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020		
Total Attachments: 1			

source=Assignment\_18707\_0001FP01#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents. the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications. including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

Title: SPLIT NUT (A Application No. 3,044,632 Filed: May 29, 2019 Lambert Law Lambert Law

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

The agent of record is hereby authorised to correct any typographical errors or any omitted information in this assignment including any patent application serial number and filling date.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Frank Melsaac Signature of assignor 2.5 Date of signing: May 28/19 Witness name (print): Welk 556. Me I 5060 Witness signature: M-McLacz

Assignor name: Paul Clouds Date of signing: May 28/19 Signature of assignor: Juli Son Mc JSarac Witness signature: MMUJaco

Assignee: Gordian Enterprises Inc.

Lambert Law

Beaumont Address of assignce: 3202 65 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T4X 0G5, Canada

Signature of assignce/representative  $\frac{2}{100}$  Date of signing:  $\frac{M_{n_2}}{28/19}$ .

Witness name (print): Melissa Mc Isaa c Witness signature: MMUDACE

### **RECORDED: 05/28/2020**